TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smart Drug System, Inc.		03/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpharma Inc.	
Street Address:	One Executive Drive	
City:	Fort Lee	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586579	EXTEND-A-COOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: receipts@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T/4581-722	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Applicant	
Signature:	/peter s sloane/	
Date:	05/24/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0861

900049666

Total Attachments: 1

source=extendassn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0862

Assignment of Trademark

Mark: EXTEND-A-COOL

Registration No.: 2,586,579 Registration Date: June 25, 2002

WHEREAS Smart Drug System, Inc., of 181 S. Broad Street, Pawcatuck, Connecticut 06379, has adopted, used and is using the mark "EXTEND-A-COOL", United States Trademark Registration No. 2,586,579; and

WHEREAS Alpharma Inc., of One Executive Drive, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024 is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Smart Drug System, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Alpharma Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 16 day of March, 2006.

Smart Drug System, Inc.

Name: Selec maginal

Title: /AKS: DROTT

State Of Connecticut

County of New London

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16 day of March, 2006 by

Serge Martins

Notary Public

KATRINA J. HENRY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2010

M

PAGE 84

SMART DRUG SYSTEMS

6¢7E-668-038

03/10/5000 10:17

RECORDED: 05/24/2006